324
MINIATURE RELAY
FOR WIDER APPLICATIONS HC-RELAYS
mm inch
UL File No.: E43028; CSA File no.: LR26550
HC
• Extra long life — Min. 10 8 mechanical operations (DC type)
• 4 contact arrangements — 4 Form C (for 5 A 250 V AC),

325
HC
ORDERING INFORMATION
EX.  HC 4 D H AC 240V
Contact arrangement
1: 1 Form C
2: 2 Form C
3: 3 Form C
4: 4 Form C
Nil: Standard type
D: Bifurcated contact type
(HC4D only. See Page 329.)
K: Latching relay type
(HC2K only. See Page 331.)
H: Plug-in
HP: PC board terminal
HTM: Top mounting
HL: Light emitting diode
wired, plug-in
HPL: Light emitting
diode wired, PC
board
AC 6, 12, 24, 48, 120,
240 V
DC 6, 12, 24, 48,
110 V
Type classifications Terminal arrangement Coil voltage
Notes:
1. When ordering VDE recognized types, add suffix VDE.
2. HC3 (3 Form C) series are not approved by VDE.
3. AC 48 V type is not available for LED wiring.
4. Standard packing  Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
TYPICAL APPLICA TIONS
Transportation, power station control
equipment, refrigerators, building control
equipment, office machines, coin
operated machines, amusement devices,
medical equipment, etc.
COIL DATA (Common for Standard, Amber sealed and Bifurcated contact types)
DC Type at 20°C 68°F
AC Types (50/60 Hz) at 60 Hz, 20°C 68°F
Coil voltage,
V DC
Pick-up
voltage,
V DC (max.)
Drop-out
voltage,
V DC (min.)
Coil
resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Nominal
coil
current, mA
(±10%)
Operating
power, WMax. allowable
voltage, V DC
Coil voltage,
V AC
Pick-up
voltage,
V AC (max.)
Drop-out
voltage,
V AC (min.)
Nominal
coil

Inductive Note: All other specifications are the same as
Note: those of standard types. See Page 324.
ORDERING INFORMATION
EX.  HC 4 E D HP AC 240V
Contact arrangement
1: 1 Form C
2: 2 Form C
4: 4 Form C
Nil: Standard type
D: Bifurcated contact type
(HC4D only. See Page 329.)
H: Plug-in
HP: PC board terminal
HTM: Top mounting
L: Light emitting diode wired, plug-in
PL: Light emitting diode wired, PC board
AC 6, 12, 24, 48, 120,
240 V
DC 6, 12, 24, 48, 110 V
Type classifications Terminal arrangement Coil voltage
DATA (HC Amber Relays)
1. Switching capacity range
10mA
250V
100V
10V
1A 3A2A 5A 10A
HC1E
HC4E
HC2E
AC current
A
C
 v
ol
ta
ge
, V
2.-(1) Coil temperature rise (1c AC type)
Measured portion: Inside the coil
Ambient temperature 30°C 86°F
80 90 100 110 1200
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
5A
Voltage applied to coil, %V
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 r
is
e,
 °
C
2.-(2) Coil temperature rise (2c AC type)
Measured portion: Inside the coil
Ambient temperature: 30°C 86°F
80 90 100 110 1200
10
20